2002 MAR 22 P 6:43

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

5

1st Extractionary Sesain, 2002

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 1001

(By Senator ______)

PASSED	March 17	1,2002
		•

In Effect _____ Passage

FILED

2602 MAR 22 P 6:43

GEFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 1001

(BY SENATOR CRAIGO)

[Passed March 17, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the West Virginia board of pharmacy, fund 8537, fiscal year 2002, organization 0913, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, in the amount of one hundred thousand dollars from the West Virginia health care authority-health care cost review authority fund, fund 5375, fiscal year 2002, organization 0507.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the West Virginia health care authority-health care cost review authority fund, fund 5375, fiscal year 2002, organization 0507, will exceed that which is necessary for the purpose for which the account was established; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of the West Virginia board of pharmacy, fund 8537, fiscal year 2002, organization 0913, be increased by expiring to that fund one hundred thousand dollars from the 07117

Enr. S. B. No. 1001]

2

West Virginia health care authority-health care cost review authority fund, fund 5375, fiscal year 2002, organization 0507 to be available for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand two.

1 The purpose of this bill is to expire one hundred

2 thousand dollars from the West Virginia health care

3 authority-health care cost review authority fund, fund

4 5375, fiscal year 2002, organization 0507 to the balance of

5 the West Virginia board of pharmacy, fund 8537, fiscal
6 year 2002, organization 0913, for the fiscal year ending the

7 thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to be available for

8 expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand two.

[Enr. S. B. No. 1001

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Breyn R. Br Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The with: this the Day of . 6 Governor

8 CCU 326-C

PREGENTED TO THE

242

GOVERNOR 2 21 02 Date 3 اح Timo_